2017_Allocations_Lancaster_County

Lancaster County Allocations For 2017

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2017  Borough of Adamstown $10,286.17 $15,046.26
2017  Borough of Akron $20,813.78 $78,000.30
2017  Borough of Christiana $5,696.93

2017  Borough of Columbia $46,087.66 $266,118.69
2017  Borough of Denver $20,275.57 $26,165.11
2017  Borough of East Petersburg $24,667.15 $29,655.32
2017 Borough of Elizabethtown $56,251.10 $256,942.19
2017 Borough of Ephrata $71,867.93 $523,060.88
2017 Borough of Lititz $53,035.24 $188,118.38
2017 Borough of Manheim $26,326.53 $169,860.93
2017  Borough of Marietta $300.00 $12,412.96 $18,353.01
2017  Borough of Millersville $37,422.42 $183,530.13
2017  Borough of Mount Joy $44,777.11 $169,765.37
2017 Borough of Mountville $15,104.95

2017  Borough of New Holland $33,244.40 $224,824.41
2017  Borough of Quarryyville $14,773.75 $64,235.54
2017 Borough of Strasburg $17,271.71 $55,059.04
2017 Borough of Terre Hill $6,914.57

2017  City of Lancaster $12,800.00 $3,303,542.44
2017 Northern Lancaster Reg Pol Dept $256,942.19
2017 NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Comm $160,588.86
2017 Southern Regional Police Department

2017 Susquehanna Regional Police $146,824.10
2017 Township of Bart $20,281.67 $9,014.79
2017  Township of Brecknock $45,919.26 $12,355.06
2017 Township of Caernarvon $33,138.56 $14,966.62
2017 Township of Clay $41,784.45 $17,509.30
2017  Township of Colerain $26,168.76 $13,764.76
2017 Township of Conestoga $23,642.93 $4,588.25
2017  Township of Conoy $19,939.74 $13,131.98
2017  Township of Drumore $19,179.02 $3,734.00
2017 Township of Earl $52,637.53 $32,117.77
2017  Township of East Cocalico $70,423.05 $178,941.88
2017  Township of East Donegal $47,993.00 $27,529.52
2017 Township of East Drumore $26,619.40 $4,499.74
2017  Township of East Earl $47,237.44 $72,270.63

36alloc.htmlI[10/3/2017 10:58:57 AM]



2017_Allocations_Lancaster_County

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Township of East Hempfield
Township of East Lampeter
Township of Eden
Township of Elizabeth
Township of Ephrata
Township of Fulton
Township of Lancaster
Township of Leacock
Township of Little Britain
Township of Manheim
Township of Manor
Township of Martic
Township of Mount Joy
Township of Paradise
Township of Penn
Township of Pequea
Township of Providence
Township of Rapho
Township of Sadsbury
Township of Salisbury
Township of Strasburg
Township of Upper Leacock
Township of Warwick
Township of West Cocalico
Township of West Donegal
Township of West Earl
Township of West Hempfield
Township of West Lampeter

36alloc.htmlI[10/3/2017 10:58:57 AM]

$185,954.24
$128,696.42
$14,793.49
$26,104.82
$61,012.75
$22,084.19
$91,275.39
$38,558.57
$29,722.00
$266,493.28
$125,633.91
$33,874.63
$65,284.79
$34,457.38
$61,202.39
$30,440.09
$41,976.64
$83,642.68
$23,209.26
$69,728.02
$30,701.16
$57,562.57
$120,831.03
$45,654.69
$49,876.23
$51,086.16
$100,297.67
$102,497.15

$445,060.57
$426,707.56
$5,356.80
$13,764.76
$27,529.52
$4,797.67
$59,647.29
$28,849.75
$9,135.19
$949,768.45
$261,530.44
$13,764.76
$30,641.28
$18,353.01
$45,882.53
$13,894.63
$32,117.77
$33,908.22
$13,348.00
$32,117.77
$9,176.50
$68,823.80
$64,235.54
$30,225.02
$30,641.28
$96,353.32
$238,589.17
$201,883.14



	Local Disk
	2017_Allocations_Lancaster_County


