## **Lancaster County Allocations For 2017**

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

\*\* Indicates Regional Payment

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2017	Borough of Adamstown		\$10,286.17		\$15,046.26
2017	Borough of Akron		\$20,813.78		\$78,000.30
2017	Borough of Christiana		\$5,696.93		
2017	Borough of Columbia		\$46,087.66		\$266,118.69
2017	Borough of Denver		\$20,275.57		\$26,165.11
2017	Borough of East Petersburg		\$24,667.15		\$29,655.32
2017	Borough of Elizabethtown		\$56,251.10		\$256,942.19
2017	Borough of Ephrata		\$71,867.93		\$523,060.88
2017	Borough of Lititz		\$53,035.24		\$188,118.38
2017	Borough of Manheim		\$26,326.53		\$169,860.93
2017	Borough of Marietta	\$300.00	\$12,412.96		\$18,353.01
2017	Borough of Millersville		\$37,422.42		\$183,530.13
2017	Borough of Mount Joy		\$44,777.11		\$169,765.37
2017	Borough of Mountville		\$15,104.95		
2017	Borough of New Holland		\$33,244.40		\$224,824.41
2017	Borough of Quarryville		\$14,773.75		\$64,235.54
2017	Borough of Strasburg		\$17,271.71		\$55,059.04
2017	Borough of Terre Hill		\$6,914.57		
2017	City of Lancaster	\$12,800.00			\$3,303,542.44
2017	Northern Lancaster Reg Pol Dept				\$256,942.19
2017	NW Reg Lancaster Cty Pol Comm				\$160,588.86
2017	Southern Regional Police Department				
2017	Susquehanna Regional Police				\$146,824.10
2017	Township of Bart		\$20,281.67		\$9,014.79
2017	Township of Brecknock		\$45,919.26		\$12,355.06
2017	Township of Caernarvon		\$33,138.56		\$14,966.62
2017	Township of Clay		\$41,784.45		\$17,509.30
2017	Township of Colerain		\$26,168.76		\$13,764.76
2017	Township of Conestoga		\$23,642.93		\$4,588.25
2017	Township of Conoy		\$19,939.74		\$13,131.98
2017	Township of Drumore		\$19,179.02		\$3,734.00
2017	Township of Earl		\$52,637.53		\$32,117.77
2017	Township of East Cocalico		\$70,423.05		\$178,941.88
2017	Township of East Donegal		\$47,993.00		\$27,529.52
2017	Township of East Drumore		\$26,619.40		\$4,499.74
2017	Township of East Earl		\$47,237.44		\$72,270.63

	,		
2017	Township of East Hempfield	\$185,954.24	\$445,060.57
2017	Township of East Lampeter	\$128,696.42	\$426,707.56
2017	Township of Eden	\$14,793.49	\$5,356.80
2017	Township of Elizabeth	\$26,104.82	\$13,764.76
2017	Township of Ephrata	\$61,012.75	\$27,529.52
2017	Township of Fulton	\$22,084.19	\$4,797.67
2017	Township of Lancaster	\$91,275.39	\$59,647.29
2017	Township of Leacock	\$38,558.57	\$28,849.75
2017	Township of Little Britain	\$29,722.00	\$9,135.19
2017	Township of Manheim	\$266,493.28	\$949,768.45
2017	Township of Manor	\$125,633.91	\$261,530.44
2017	Township of Martic	\$33,874.63	\$13,764.76
2017	Township of Mount Joy	\$65,284.79	\$30,641.28
2017	Township of Paradise	\$34,457.38	\$18,353.01
2017	Township of Penn	\$61,202.39	\$45,882.53
2017	Township of Pequea	\$30,440.09	\$13,894.63
2017	Township of Providence	\$41,976.64	\$32,117.77
2017	Township of Rapho	\$83,642.68	\$33,908.22
2017	Township of Sadsbury	\$23,209.26	\$13,348.00
2017	Township of Salisbury	\$69,728.02	\$32,117.77
2017	Township of Strasburg	\$30,701.16	\$9,176.50
2017	Township of Upper Leacock	\$57,562.57	\$68,823.80
2017	Township of Warwick	\$120,831.03	\$64,235.54
2017	Township of West Cocalico	\$45,654.69	\$30,225.02
2017	Township of West Donegal	\$49,876.23	\$30,641.28
2017	Township of West Earl	\$51,086.16	\$96,353.32
2017	Township of West Hempfield	\$100,297.67	\$238,589.17
2017	Township of West Lampeter	\$102,497.15	\$201,883.14